肇慶愛晟傳感器技術有限公司 Serial No. :
EXSENSE SENSOR TECHNOLOGY CO. , LTD.
Version: A/1
Page: 1/7
Specifications Approval Sheet
CUSTOMER:
CUSTOMER P/N:
PART NAME: NTC Temperature Sensor

Version: A/1
Page: 3/7
2. Part Number Identification
3. Electronic Parameter Specification
No. Item Symbol Test condition Min. Nor. Max. Unit
3-1
Resistance
@25℃ R25
Ta=25±0.05℃
PT≦0.1mw
3.201 3.3 3.399 KΩ
3-2 B-value B0/100 3812.1 3930 4047.9 K
3-3
Thermal time
constant τ / / 5 Sec
3-4
Dissipation
factor δ 0.3 / / mw/℃
3-5
Operating
temp. range
/ / 0 / +230 ℃
4. Reliability Characteristics
No. Item Requirement Testing method and condition
4-1
Tension between
steel sheet
and wire
No fault Apply longitudinal tension ≥20N to the joint of steel
sheet and wire
4-2
Tension between
Terminal and wire No fault Apply longitudinal tension ≥20N to the joint of terminal
and wire
4-3
Tension of
thermistor
No fault Apply longitudinal tension ≥5N to the joint of steel and
dumet
OTS OS E - 505
① ② ③ ④
① ② ③ ④
Product Series Code Product shape Product resistance and B-value Total length of product
OTS OA temperature
sensor OS S type E R100=3.3KΩ±3%
B(0/100)=3930K±3% 505 505mm
肇慶愛晟傳感器技術有限公司 Serial No. :
EXSENSE SENSOR TECHNOLOGY CO. , LTD.
Version: A/1
Page: 4/7
5. Storage & Packing method
1) The height of each pile should be no more than 4 levels during storage and transportation.
2) Protect it from the rain, snow and mechanical damage.
3) 10PCS/bundle, 50PCS/bag, batch serial number of production and ROHS 2.0 label should
be placed in each packing bag. Vacuum packing, self-adhesive label should be pasted outside.
4) Should not close to the acidoid, alkali and corrosion gas or radioactive source.
Storage temperature: 15℃~40℃, working humidity ≤75%.
Continued on Next Page
肇慶愛晟傳感器技術有限公司 Serial No. :
EXSENSE SENSOR TECHNOLOGY CO. , LTD.
Version: A/1
Page: 5/7
6、R-T table
Part No.: OTS-OS-E-505-OTSV3011 R100=3.3KΩ±3% B(0/100)=3930K±3%
Temp(℃) Rmin(KΩ) Rnor(KΩ) Rmax(KΩ) Temp(℃) Rmin(KΩ) Rnor(KΩ) Rmax(KΩ)
0 136.0 157.4 182.1 43 21.72 23.76 25.97
1 129.6 149.8 173.0 44 20.92 22.85 24.95
2 123.5 142.6 164.4 45 20.15 21.99 23.97
3 117.8 135.8 156.3 46 19.41 21.16 23.04
4 112.4 129.3 148.7 47 18.70 20.36 22.15
5 107.2 123.2 141.5 48 18.02 19.60 21.29
6 102.3 117.4 134.6 49 17.37 18.87 20.48
7 97.71 112.0 128.2 50 16.75 18.17 19.70